or delays, or for Your inability to retrieve Your Vehicle from the Authorized Repair Facility after repairs are 
complete. 

VIII. LIMIT OF LIABILITY 

Our total aggregate limit of liability for all pending and paid claims during each one-month term of this 
Agreement, which shall not be reduced by an applicable deductible, shall not exceed fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) in the aggregate for all claims made during such term, except that a sub-limit of ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000) in the aggregate for all claims made during such term shall apply for all claims 
that do not involve a Battery.  Once a Battery or Drive Unit has been repaired or replaced under this

[...]

(40,000) miles or more but less than eighty thousand (80,000) miles at the time of sale the required dealer warranty 
provides Coverage for sixty (60) days or twenty-five hundred (2,500) miles, whichever occurs first. For used 
Vehicles with eighty thousand (80,000) miles or more, but less than one-hundred-and-twenty-five thousand 
(125,000) miles at the time of sale the required dealer warranty provides Coverage for thirty (30) days or twelve-
hundred and fifty (1,250) miles, whichever occurs first. This law may cover the Vehicle You have purchased. If so, 
the following is added to this Agreement: